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COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS 

INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (CLASS XII) YEAR 2025 EXAMINATION 

TIMETABLE 

Day & Date Time Subject/Paper Duration 

 

Friday, February 14 2.00 P.M. English - Paper I (English Language) 3 hrs. 

 

Monday, February 17 2.00 P.M. English - Paper 2 (Literature in English) 3 hrs. 

 

Friday, February 21 2.00 P.M. Economics 3 hrs. 

Monday, February 24 2.00 P.M. 
Chemistry - Paper 1 (Theory) 

 

3 hrs. 

Friday, February 28 2.00 P.M.  Hindi,  3 hrs. 

Monday, March 3 2.00 P.M. Mathematics 3 hrs. 

 

Friday, March 7 2.00 P.M. Physics - Paper I (Theory) 3 hrs, 

 

Wednesday, March 12 2.00 P.M. Commerce 3 hrs. 

 

Monday, March 17 2.00 P.M. Accounts 3 hrs. 

 

Friday, March 21 2.00 P.M. Biology - Paper 1 (Theory) 3 hrs. 

 

Monday, March 24 2.00 P.M. Computer Science - Paper I (Theory) 3 hrs. 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

l.  In addition to the duration indicated on the timetable for writing the paper, 15 

minutes time is given for reading the Question Paper. 

2.  The reading time of the Question Papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 

2:00 P.M., will start at 1 P.M. 

3.  The reading time of the Question Papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 

9:00 A.M., will start at 8:45 A.M. 

4.  Candidates must be seated in the Examination Hall / Room by 1:30 P.M. for the 

examinations scheduled to begin at 2:00 P.M. and by 8:30 A.M. for the examinations 

scheduled to begin at 9:00 A.M. 
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